

City of Cincinnati

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 202302797 **Version**: 1

Type: Appointment Status: Confirmed

File created: 12/5/2023 In control: Cincinnati City Council

On agenda: 12/13/2023 Final action: 12/13/2023

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: APPOINTMENT, submitted by Mayor Aftab Pureval, I hereby appoint Eric C. Cook to the non-party

affiliated seat to the Cincinnati Elections Commission for a term of four years, beginning December 1, 2023. This appointment is submitted to City Council for its advice and consent pursuant to its rules.

(Male/African American)

Sponsors: Mayor

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Eric Cook's 2023 (Updates 10-30-23), 2. Cook - CEC (002)

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/13/2023	1	Cincinnati City Council		
12/6/2023	1	Cincinnati City Council	Held one week pursuant to rule of council	

APPOINTMENT, submitted by Mayor Aftab Pureval, I hereby appoint Eric C. Cook to the non-party affiliated seat to the Cincinnati Elections Commission for a term of four years, beginning December 1, 2023. This appointment is submitted to City Council for its advice and consent pursuant to its rules. (Male/African American)

CONFIRM